
ORDINANCE NO. 8788-32 

AN ORDINANCE 
AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF VARIOUS 

AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS OF PERSONAL 
PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, owns the items 
of personal property described on the attached list, which said 
items have been determined to be of no further use to the City 
of Urbana~ Illinois, by the various department heads previously 
utilizing such items; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that those items on 
the attached list are no longer necessary or useful to, or for 
the best interests of the City of Urbana to retain. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1. That the items described on the attached 
list, which sa1d list is incorporated herein by reference, shall 
be offered for sale to the highest bidder at the next regular 
auction of items of personal property conducted by the City of 
Urbana. 

1987 . 

1987. 

~ 
APPROVED by the Mayor this ~day of 



\ • . 

THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN 

ORDINANCE NO. ___ 8788-32 AND IS INCORPORATED 

THEREIN BY REFERENCE. 



• . 
CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 

Listing of Surplus Property 
October, 1987, Auction 

Department of Public Works 

ITEM 

Bucket Belt and Lineman's 
Lanyard 

Climbing Belts 
Speed Cut Saw 
Saw Scabbards 
Scott's Drop Spreader 

Stacking Chairs (black) 
Metal Hat Tree 
Metal Legs Wood Top Table 
Wooden Side Chairs 
Desk Chair 
Natural Gas Unit Heater 

(35,000 BTU) 
Single Pedestal Desk 
Lockers (Green) 
Boxes/Misc. Office Supplies 
Hollow Core Doors 
Calculators 
Dictating Machine 
Microfiche Reader 
Green Arm Chair 
Metal Podium 
Close Circuit Monitor 
Black File (3-drawer) 
File Cabinet (6-drawer) 
Tan Metal Bookcase 
Credenza 
Paper Shredder and Cabinet 
Wood Bookcase 
Red Leather Desk Chair 
Desk/Office Chair 

Light Bulbs: 

1 F30T12/Cool1White Bulbs 
F30T12/CWRS 
F30T12/CWRS 

QUANTITY 

1 

4 
2 
2 
1 

7 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
6 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2/Cases 
1/Case 

12/Loose 

SERIAL OR CITY 
INVENTORY NUMBER 

#3741 

#3700 and #3715 
#3799 

#1384 

#8439 and #5853 
#5681 

#5672 

#8044 

#8020-4159 

#2653 

#1814 
#2720 

DIVISION 

Arbor 

Public Facilities 

Public Facilities 



l 
~ . 

Listing of Surplus Property (October, 1987, Auction) 

Department of Public Works (cont'd.) 

ITEM 

25W/Assorted Colors1 

25W/Red 1~5-125 Volt 
25W/Clear 2 
40W/Yello~ 
40W/Clear2 
60W/Clear2 
75W/Clear 3 
200W/130V 3500 Long ~ife 
200W/99/125-130 Volt3 
300W/99/1~5-130 Volt 
150W R/F~ 
75W R/FL 
Bulbs/150W R/FL 
Bulbs/150W Clear 
PS40/Mog. Clear 

Furnace Filters/10x20x1: 
Furnace Filters/16x20x1 

Footnotes: 

1. 24 Items to a Case. 
2. 120 Items to a Case. 
3. 60 Items to a Case. 
4. 12 Items to a Case. 

Portable Floor Lantern 
Bunton Power Edger 
Yazoo Snow Broom 
Scale 
Water Pump 
Ariens Tiller 
Concrete Curing Compound 

Sprayer with Trailer 
Snapper Lawn Mower 
Lawn Mower Casing 
Sthl Quik Saw 
Miscellaneous Large Tires 
Dayton Generator 
Propane Torch 
Pickup Tool Box 
4" Homelite Pump 
Stand- up Lockers 

QUANTITY 

1/Case 
60/Loose 

1/Case 
4/Cases 
1/Case 
7/Cases 
4/Cases 

18/Cases 
2/Cases 
2/Cases 
3/Cases 
7/Cases 

11/Loose 
53/Loose 
2-1/2/Cs. 

1/Case 
9/Cases 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2/Sets 

SERIAL OR CITY 
INVENTORY NUMBER 

Page 2 

DIVISION 

Public Facilities 

Public Works, MTD 
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Listing of Surplus Property {October, 1987, Auction) 

Department of Public Works (cont'd.) 

ITEM 

Lawn Mower 
Battery Charger 
Miscellaneous Gas Cans 
Concrete Float 
Weed Cutters 
Coat Rack 
Nut Box 

Tailgate Salt Spreaders 
Trailer (8' X 4'5" X 11') 
Trailer (7'5" X 4'4" X 5') 
Horse Troughs 
Overhead Fuel Tank ( 265 Gal.) 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 

1 
3 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Department of Community Development 

ITEM 

Miscellaneous Office Supplies 
Paper Cutting Board 
Chair 
Wood Chair 
Christmas Tree 
Microfiche Reader 
Clock 
Hat Rack 
Desk Light 
Camera and Case 
Attachment 
Camera and Case Instamatic 
Coat Rack 
Chair 

Adaptor 
Transcribing Machine with 

Headset and Foot Pedal 
Adding Machine 
Foot Pedal to Trans. Machine 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
7 

1 
1 

1 
1 

Foot Pedal to Trans. Machine 1 
Adding Machine 1 

SERIAL OR CITY 
INVENTORY NUMBER 

SERIAL OR CITY 
INVENTORY NUMBER 

#3799 
#3700 and #3715 

#8430 
#119 
#5864 
#5880 and #3783 
#3784 
#3781 
#3741 
#4124; #8425; 
#4123; #8434; 
#8426; #4130; 
and #8424 

#5681 

#58 53 

#8439 
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DIVISION 

Public Works, Loft 

P. w.' Back Lot 

DIVISION 

Community Dev. 
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Listing of Surplus Property (October, 1987, Auction) 

Executive Department 

ITEM 

10-Key Sharp Calculator 

QUANTITY 

1 

SERIAL OR CITY 
INVENTORY NUMBER 

#49009401 

Page 4 

DIVISION 

Personnel 


