ORDINANCE NO. 8788-32

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF VARIOUS AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, owns the items of personal property described on the attached list, which said items have been determined to be of no further use to the City of Urbana, Illinois, by the various department heads previously utilizing such items; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that those items on the attached list are no longer necessary or useful to, or for the best interests of the City of Urbana to retain.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the items described on the attached list, which said list is incorporated herein by reference, shall be offered for sale to the highest bidder at the next regular auction of items of personal property conducted by the City of Urbana.

Section 2. This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of three-fourths (3/4ths) of the members of the corporate authorities of the City of Urbana, Illinois, then holding office.

PASSED by the City Council this 1944, day of 1987.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 22-day

of

1987.

THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN ORDINANCE NO. <u>8788-32</u> AND IS INCORPORATED THEREIN BY REFERENCE.

S. Brookens, <u>October</u> 20 Date

CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

Listing of Surplus Property October, 1987, Auction

Department of Public Works

A. Color

	SERIAL OR CITY			
ITEM	QUANTITY	INVENTORY NUMBER	DIVISION	
Bucket Belt and Lineman's Lanyard	1		Arbor	
Climbing Belts	4			
Speed Cut Saw	2			
Saw Scabbards	2			
Scott's Drop Spreader	1			
Stacking Chairs (black)	7		Public Facilities	
Metal Hat Tree	1	#3741		
Metal Legs Wood Top Table	1			
Wooden Side Chairs	2	#3700 and #3715		
Desk Chair	1	#3799		
Natural Gas Unit Heater (35,000 BTU)	1			
Single Pedestal Desk	2	#1384		
Lockers (Green)	2			
Boxes/Misc. Office Supplies	6			
Hollow Core Doors	4			
Calculators	2	#8439 and #5853		
Dictating Machine	1	#5681		
Microfiche Reader	1			
Green Arm Chair	1			
Metal Podium	1	#5672		
Close Circuit Monitor	1			
Black File (3-drawer)	1	#8044		
File Cabinet (6-drawer)	1			
Tan Metal Bookcase	1	#8020-4159		
Credenza	1			
Paper Shredder and Cabinet	1	#2653		
Wood Bookcase	1			
Red Leather Desk Chair	1	#1814		
Desk/Office Chair	1	#2720		
Light Bulbs:				
F30T12/Cool ₁ White Bulbs ¹	2/Cases		Public Facilities	
F30T12/CWRS ¹	1/Case			
F30T12/CWRS	12/Loose			

THEM	OUNWTTV	SERIAL OR CITY	DIVISION
ITEM	QUANTITY	INVENTORY NUMBER	DIVISION
25W/Assorted Colors	1/Case		Public Facilities
25W/Red 115-125 Volt	60/Loose		
25W/Clear ²	1/Case		
40W/Yellow ²	4/Cases		1
40W/Clear ²	1/Case		
60W/Clear ² 75W/Clear ²	7/Cases 4/Cases		
200W/130V 3500 Long Life ³	18/Cases		
200W/99/125-130 Volt	2/Cases		
300W/99/125-130 Volt ³	2/Cases		
150W R/FL ³	3/Cases		
75W R/FL ³	7/Cases		
Bulbs/150W R/FL	11/Loose		
Bulbs/150W Clear	53/Loose		
PS40/Mog. Clear	2-1/2/Cs.		
Furnace Filters/10x20x1 $_{4}^{4}$	1/Case		
Furnace Filters/16x20x14	9/Cases		
Footnotes:			
 24 Items to a Case 120 Items to a Case 60 Items to a Case 12 Items to a Case 	e.		
Deutschle Theory Freedom			
Portable Floor Lantern Bunton Power Edger	1 1		Public Works, MTD
Yazoo Snow Broom	1		
Scale	1		
Water Pump	1		
Ariens Tiller	1		
Concrete Curing Compound	1		
Sprayer with Trailer			
Snapper Lawn Mower	1		
Lawn Mower Casing	1		
Sthl Quik Saw	1		
Miscellaneous Large Tires			
Dayton Generator	1		
Propane Torch	1		
Pickup Tool Box	1		
4" Homelite Pump	$\frac{1}{2}$		
Stand-up Lockers	2/Sets		

Department of Public Works (cont'd.)

• ;

Listing of Surplus Property (October, 1987, Auction)

Department of Public Works (cont'd.)

ITEM	QUANTITY	SERIAL OR CITY INVENTORY NUMBER	DIVISION
Lawn Mower	1		Public Works, Loft
Battery Charger	1		
Miscellaneous Gas Cans			
Concrete Float	1		
Weed Cutters	3		
Coat Rack	1		
Nut Box	1		
Tailgate Salt Spreaders	2		P. W., Back Lot
Trailer (8' x 4'5" x 11')	2		
Trailer (7'5" x 4'4" x 5')	1		
Horse Troughs	2		
Overhead Fuel Tank (265 Gal.)	1		

Department of Community Development

ITEM	QUANTITY	SERIAL OR CITY INVENTORY NUMBER	DIVISION
Miscellaneous Office Supplies			Community Dev.
Paper Cutting Board	1		
Chair	1	#3799	
Wood Chair	2	#3700 and #3715	
Christmas Tree	1		
Microfiche Reader	1		
Clock	1	#8430	
Hat Rack	1	#119	
Desk Light	1	#5864	
Camera and Case	2	#5880 and #3783	
Attachment	1	#3784	
Camera and Case Instamatic	1	#3781	
Coat Rack	1	#3741	
Chair	7	#4124; #8425;	
		#4123; #8434;	
		#8426; #4130;	
•		and #8424	
Adaptor	1		
Transcribing Machine with Headset and Foot Pedal	1	#5681	
Adding Machine	1	#5853	
Foot Pedal to Trans. Machine	1		
Foot Pedal to Trans. Machine	1		
Adding Machine	1	#8439	

Listing of Surplus Property (October, 1987, Auction)

Executive Department

	SERIAL OR CITY			
ITEM	QUANTITY	INVENTORY NUMBER	DIVISION	
10-Kow Sharp Calculator	1	#49009401	Personnel	
10-Key Sharp Calculator	T	#49009401	Fersonner	